### 501989917 07/16/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Robert Paul Roth	07/11/2012
David C. Hahn	07/11/2012
Robert P. Scaringe	07/13/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mainstream Engineering Corporation	
Street Address:	200 Yellow Place	
City:	Rockledge	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32955	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13548828	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (321)631-3552 Phone: 321-631-3550

Email: ahatcher@mainstream-engr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Andrew Hatcher
Address Line 1: 200 Yellow Place

Address Line 4: Rockledge, FLORIDA 32955

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	62953US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Hatcher

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028557 FRAME: 0317

DP \$40.00 135488;

501989917

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

# Mainstream Engineering Corp. 200 Yellow Place Rockledge, Florida 32955

hockledge, Florida 52555						
(hereinafter AS	SIGNEE) all right, title and interest in and to hi	s invention 1	relating to:			
Retrofit Device and Method to Improve Humidity Control of Vapor Compression Cooling Systems						
countries through	embodiment thereof, in the United States and all gh the world and through the Patent Cooperation ted States Patent Application (check one):	foreign cour on Treaty ar	ntries, including applications for patents in all nd/or the European Patent Convention, as set			
X	executed concurrently herewith, executed on _, Serial No, filed	<del>-</del>				
any and all Lett any and all reist and assigns to t	aid United States Patent Application including a ters Patent of the United States which may issues sues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoye the full end of the term or terms for which any d have been held and enjoyed by the undersigne	ie on any su d by said AS and all suc	ch application or for said invention, including SIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives h Letters patent may be granted as fully and			
	lersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Co patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assi					
Each of the und interests herein conflict herewith	dersigned warrants and covenants that he has sold and assigned and that he has not execut h;	the full and ted and will	d unencumbered right to sell and assign the not execute any document or instrument in			
Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;						
Each of the undersigned hereby grants JAMES F. MCKEOWN., reg. no. 25,406 the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.						
FULL NAME(S)	of INVENTOR(S)					
Signature: Inventor one: Citizen of:	Robert Paul ROTH United States	Date:	7~11-12			
Signature: Inventor two: Citizen of:	David C. HAHN United States	Date:	2-11-12			
Signature: Inventor three:	Robert P. SCARINGE	Date:	7-13-12			
Citizen of:	United States		PATENT			

CORECORDED 1007/16/2012 athorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved REELIGA 028557. FRAME: 0318